RevX.X             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 2                  9/4/2012
SE103
QC3.0 Interface Modul
General Description（产品描述）
SE103 is a USB mobile device charger interfa-
ce IC which implements the Qualcomm’s Quick
Charge 3.0 specification for adaptive voltage bat-

QC3.0 Interface Modul
Functional Block Diagram（功能框图）
Ordering Information(订货信息)
RevX.X             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 6                  9/4/2012
SE103
QC3.0 Interface Modul
Absolute Maximum Ratings(最大额定参数)
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
VBP BYPASS Pin Voltage 5.6 V
VR REFERENCE Pin Voltage 5 V
VFBD FBD Pin Voltage VBP+0.7V V
VD+/D- D+/D- Pin Voltage 5 V
VTM TM Pin Voltage 5 mA
VBP BYPASS Pin Current 25 mA
I D+/D- D+/D- Pin Current 1 mA
Recommended Operating Conditions(推荐工作条件)
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
TJ Operating Junction Temperature -20 to 125 ℃
TA Operating Ambient Temperature  -20 to 85 ℃
Ts Storage Temperature  -65 to150 ℃
 Lead Temperature (less than 15 seconds) 260 ℃
Electrical Characteristics(电气参数)
（Vcc=5V； Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified）
Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VBP  4 5  V
VBP（reset）  3.8   V
IBPSC VBP = 4.3 V, RREF = 38.3 kΩ, TJ = 25 °C     μA
VBP(SHUTDOWN) IBP=8mA    V
VR
RREF=38.3KΩ
V
RREF=12.4KΩ
VDAT(REF)   0.325  V
VSEL(REF)   2
RevX.X             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 7                  9/4/2012
SE103
QC3.0 Interface Modul
TDAT(SHORT) VOUT≥0.8V   20 ms
TGLITCH(BC)DONE  1000  1500 ms
TGLITCH(DM)LOW  1   ms
TGLITCH(V)CHANGE  20 40 60 ms
TGLITCH(CONT)CHANGE  100  200 μs
RDAT(LKG) VBP=4.3V，VD+=0.5-3.6V，N1 is off 300  1500 KΩ
RDM(DWN)  14.25 19.53 24.5 KΩ
RDS(N1) VBP=4.3V，VD+≤3.6V，IDRAIN=200μA  20 40 Ω
IT(UP)   2  μA
IT(DO)   2  μA
VTH(OV)
QC2.0 Mode
ClassA/ClassB
I(UP)=0 (5V) 1.44 1.52 1.60
V
I(UP)=40μA (9V) 1.60 1.72 1.84
I(UP)=70μA (12V) 1.74 1.87 2.00
I(UP)=150μA (20V) 2.12 2.28 2.44
QC3.0 Mode
Continuous Mode
RREF=38.3K ClassA 1.74 1.87 2.00
RREF=12.4K ClassB 2.12 2.28 2.44
TD(OV)   50  ms
TB(OV)  500   ms
VO ICLAMP=100μA  1  V
TTH(TM)   1.2  V
TD(TM)   1  ms
ITM   100  μA
TON(ITM)   12  ms
DITM   1  %
IP  100 150 200 μA
RevX.X             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 8                  9/4/2012